Community, Town or City P.S.C. KY. NO. 3010-00454 Revised SHEET NO. CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO. 2006-00.542 Phase 3 WEST MCCRACKEN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT (Name of Utility) Revised SHEET NO. CONTENTS SCHEDULE NO. 1 RATES APPLICABLE WITHIN THE SERVICE AREA OF THE WEST MCCRACKEN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT CANCELLED Minimum Rate with Zero Usage OCT 0 1 2015 5/8" Meter \$6.65 KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 1" Meter \$16.64 2" Meter \$66.56 3" Meter \$99.84 4" Meter \$166.40 All Water Usage 0 to 100,000 gallons per month, per 1,000 gallons \$5.32 Over 100,000 gallons per month, per 1,000 gallons \$3.62 Bulk Water Sales, per 1,000 gallons \$5.75

FOR ENTIRE AREA SERVED

Month / Date / Year DATE EFFECTIVE SEPTEMBER 20, 2011	KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Month/ Date / Year	JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
TITLE CHAIRMAN (Signature of Officer)	Bunt Kirtley
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 2010-00454 DATED SEPTEMBER 20, 2011	EFFECTIVE 9/20/2011 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

SUBDIVISION NAME:
LOCATION:
DEVELOPER:
CONTRACT
THIS AGREEMENT is made and entered into by and between the West McCracken County Water
District hereinafter call the "District" and
NAME
ADDRESS
Hereinafter called the "Developer":
WITNESSETH:

Whereas, the Developer desires the extension of certain water mains of the District, and,

Whereas, the District is agreeable to the extension pf the water mains as hereinafter set out,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual agreements and covenants set out therein LLFD

is agreed between the parties as follows:

SECTION I - EXHIBITS

The Developer hereby agrees to construct a water main in accordance with the requirements of the District which are filed herewith and made a part hereof, and more specifically designated as follows:

Exhibit "A". The current Rules and Regulations for extension of service of the West McCracken

County Water District as filed with the Public Service Commission.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY **EFFECTIVE** 6/22/2007 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

AUG 2 9 2015

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Executive Director

Plans and specifications detailing the location and method of constructing the main extension, prepared by a professional engineer and meeting the requirements of all applicable approving agencies and the West McCracken County Water District.

Exhibit "C". A right-of-way map showing the property lines and names of property owners with a continuous and permanent utility easement of not less than fifteen (15) feet in width: which easement shall be secured and recorded, by the Developer, in the office of the court clerk.

Exhibit "D". An itemized estimate of construction, engineering and testing costs as prepared by a professional engineer in the total amount of \$

SECTION II - DEPOSIT

An advance deposit equal to 5 percent of the estimated water line construction costs made by a developer shall be paid to West McCracken and held for a period not to exceed one year from the date the water line construction is fully complete and all rights and interest of ownership have transferred to West McCracken. The deposit shall be used by West McCracken to offset all expenses incurred by it for re-grading and relandscaping made necessary by normal ground settling on and around the water main installation that is not repaired by the developer. An itemized list of all charges against the deposit, along with the unused portion, shall be provided to the developer within one year from the time West McCracken has accepted ownership the water main extension.

SECTION III – TESTING AND INSPECTION

All construction of the main extension shall be approved by an inspector employed by the Developer's consulting engineer, and all pressure leakage and bacteriology tests shall be performed in the presence of the inspector. The District has the right to inspect construction at any time.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011

SECTION 9 (1)

SECTION IV - OWNERSHIP OF MAIN

Title to the water main described herein shall automatically be transferred to the District, free of all liens or encumbrances, upon the completion and acceptance of the main by the District.

SECTION V - WARRANTY

The Developer shall guarantee the water main for a period of one (1) year from the date of acceptance by the District and shall pay all costs of repair during that year.

SECTION VI - ASSIGNMENT

This agreement shall not be assigned by either party except by written agreement of both parties, and shall be binding upon the successors of each party, respectively.

IN WITNESS THEREO	F, the parties have caused this agreement to be duly executed,	this the
day of	, 20	
ATTESTED:	By:	TER DISTRICT
ATTESTED:	By:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	The state of the s	CELLED 6 2 9 2015

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

6/22/2007 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

EFFECTIVE

By Executive Director